BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for cancellation of PATS DOCKET NO. 060576-TC Certificate No. 8421 by Gregory R. Sharp d/b/a Sharp Pay Phones, effective December 31, ISSUED: November 20, 2006 2005.

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 11, 2006, we issued Order No. PSC-06-0851-FOF-TC. The purpose of the Order was to cancel Gregory R. Sharp d/b/a Sharp Pay Phones Pay Telephone Certificate However, due to a scrivener's error, the effective date of cancellation was not included in the ordering paragraph. Therefore, Order No. PSC-06-0851-FOF-TC is amended to reflect the cancellation date of December 31, 2005, be added in the ordering paragraph.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-06-0851-FOF-TC is hereby amended to reflect the cancellation date of December 31, 2005, be added in the ordering paragraph It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-06-0851-FOF-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>20th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2006</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

Marcia Shama By:

Marcia Sharma, Assistant Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

VSM

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE